07-19-2001



RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101782901 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Semtek Innovative Solutions Corporation Internal Address: Axiohm Transactions Solutions, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger X. Assignment Street Address: 4217-A Ponderosa Security Agreement Change of Name Avenue Other\_\_\_\_\_ City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92123 Execution Date: May 10, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,105,530 Additional numbers attached? The Yes May No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Richard D. Clarke, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: Law Office of Authorized to be charged to deposit account Richard D. Clarke 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3755 Avocado Blvd., #175 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: La Mesa State: CA Zip: 91941 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 10, 2001 Richard D. Clarke Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

00000271 5105530 18/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Attorney Docket Number: 01-SEM/908

			oration (formerly
<b>DH Technology, Inc.,</b> of	San Diego, California	, hereinafter referred to	as Patentee, did
obtain a United States Patent	t for an improvement in	METHO	OD OF FORMING
HIGH CHANNEL DENSIT	TY MAGNETIC HEAD	, Patent No	U.S. 5,105,530
issued on <b>April 21, 1992</b>	; and whereas, the aforem	entioned corporate entit	ty is now the sole
owner of said United States I	Patent; and		
	ek Innovative Solutions Co		
of San Diego, California			
4217-A Ponderosa Avenue	eCity of	San Diego	, and State of
presents do sell, assign and tr said Patent aforesaid; the sam	<u> </u>	_	interest in and to th
behoof, and for his legal reprise granted, as fully and entire and transfer not been made.	resentatives and assigns, to the	ne full end of the term for	or which said Pater
behoof, and for his legal reprise granted, as fully and entire and transfer not been made.  Executed this	resentatives and assigns, to the	ne full end of the term for	or which said Pater Assignment, sale
behoof, and for his legal reprise granted, as fully and entire and transfer not been made.  Executed this	Day of the same would have been taken as	f May  CEO sactions Solutions, Inc.	Assignment, sale

Attach current New York Acknowledgment Form 224587

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patentee/Assignor: Axiohm Transaction Solutions, Inc		) Assignee: Semtek Innovative ) Solutions Corporati	on
U.S. Patent I	No.: 5,105,530	) Assignment Execution Date: ) May 10, 2001	
Issued On:	April 21, 1992	) ) Attorney	
C	METHOD OF FORMING HIGH CHANNEL DENSITY MAGNETIC DEAD	) <b>Docket No.:</b> 01-SEM/908	

## LETTER TRANSMITTING PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, form PTO-1595 for U.S. Patent No. 5,105,530 entitled "METHOD OF FORMING HIGH CHANNEL DENSITY MAGNETIC HEAD" together with an original executed and notarized Patent Assignment document by the conveying party, namely, Patentee/Assignor Axiohm Transaction Solutions, Inc. Applicant has included check No. 3757 for \$40.00 in payment of the required fee associated with this assignment document recordation.

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR §1.8**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231 on <u>July 10, 2001</u>.

Date: 10 JUL 2001

Signed: Lihand D. Clarke

**RECORDED: 07/16/2001** 

01-SEM/908 U.S. Pat. No. 5,105,530

PATENT REEL: 011967 FRAME: 0796

Page 1 of 1